Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court September 1, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, September 1, 2020,
at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance was The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, and Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, Magistrate Roger Humphrey joined
the meeting via Zoom.

Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court
clerk were also present. ‘

The following guests were in attendance: Carl Jackson Jr., Carol Jackson, Gary Bowling,
Ann Northcutt, Ron Northeutt, Diane Mincarelli, Jay Johnson, Phil Knarr, Steve Tatum,
Grant County Road Supervisor, William Oliver, Marla Smoot, Chris Ammerman, Grant
County Extension Agent, Susan Nimersheim, Director of the Grant County Public

Library, Mike Webster, Grant County Jailer, and Brian Maines, Grant County SherifT,

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and called on Colton Simpson,
Grant County Tax Administrator and Deacon of the Williamstown Baptist Church to
offer the invocation, after which Judge Dills led in the pledge of allegiance.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, and all members of

the Fiscal Court were present, with Magistrate Humphrey joining via Zoom.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the August 18, 2020, regular meeting,

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate Riley to
approve the minutes of the August 18, 2020, meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
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present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated September' 1, 2020, along
with the transfers as presented,

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate

Coldiron to approve the claims drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund,
dated September 1, 2020 along with the transfers as presented

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills recognized Chris Ammerman Grant County Extension
agent who presented testimony regarding the tax rates for the Grant County Extension
Service for tax year 2020. The tax rates for the Grant County Extension Service for the
2020 tax year will be as follows:

Real Property will be taxed at 0.07311 cents per $100.00 of assessed value.
Personal Property will be taxed at 0.145360 cents per $100.00 of assessed value.
Motor Vehicles and watercraft will be taxed at 0.254 cents per $100.00 of assessed
value.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then recognized Susan Nimersheim, Director of the Grant
County Public Library who presented the testimony for the tax rates for the Grant County
Public Library. The tax rates for the Grant County Public Library for the tax year 2020,
will be as follows:

Real Property will be taxed at 0.1010 per cents per $100.00 of assessed value.
Personal Property will be taxed at 0.1532 cents per $100.00 of assessed value.
Motor Vehicle & Watercraft will be taxed at 0.30 cents per $100.00 of assessed

value.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills opened the public hearing and requested the Committee
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Report regarding the closing of a portion of a County road known as Pettit Pike. The
committee consisted of Steve Tatum, Grant County Road Supervisor, Mr. Gary Bowling,
and Mr. Carl Jackson,

After the clerk read the report from the committee Judge/Executive Chuck Dills asked
Steve Tatum, County Road Supervisor to address the court regarding the closing of the
portion of Pettit Pike. Judge/ Executive Dills then asked if anyone in the audience wished
to ask any questions or offer any comments regarding the closing of the portion of Pettit
Pike. No one in the audience asked to speak. Judge Dills then informed the court and
public that an Ordinance will now be brought before the court and the First Reading will
be during the next court meeting.

Judge//Executive Chuck Dills presented for a Second Reading, Ordinance No. 0006-
2020-0242, an Ordinance relating to an amendment of the Zoning Ordinances of Grant
County, Kentucky to add beauty salons to the list of Conditional Uses within an
Agricultural (A-1) Zone, and to approve the notice to be published in the local paper
showing approval and adoption.

A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate
Coldiron to approve the Second Reading of Ordinance No. 0006-2020-0242,

an Ordinance relating to an amendment of the Zoning Ordinances of Grant County,
Kentucky to add beauty salons to the list of Conditional Uses within an

Agricultural (A-1) Zone, and to approve the notice to be published in the local paper
showing approval and adoption.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members

present voted in the affirmative.
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to re-appoint Matthew T. Smith to
serve as a member of the Grant County Public Library Board of Trustees, said term to be
retroactive to July 1, 2020, and to expire on June 30, 2014.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate
Humphrey to re-appoint Matthew T. Smith to serve as a member of the Grant County
Public Library Board of Trustees, said term to be retroactive to July 1, 2020, and to
expire on June 30, 2024,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the August 2020 reports of the
Animal Control Officer, the Grant County Building Inspector, and the Grant County
Road Supervisor. These reports are for information only and no action is required.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented his report and then asked the Magistrates to
inform the listening audience of anything that they wished to share with their
constituents.

Judge/Executive Dills gave the Sheriff and Jailer the opportunity to report t6 the court
information on their departments.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then asked if anyone in the audience wished to address the
court,

William Oliver, President of the Grant County Public Library Board of Trustees

addressed the court and praised Susan Nimersheim, Grant County Public Library Director
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and thanked her for her service to the citizens of Grant County as she will be retiring and
leaving the state to live closer to her son and grandchildren.

Phil Knarr then addressed the court regarding the library as well.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant County
Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and seconded by Magistrate

P ar7A

Grant County Judge/ Executive
Chuck Dills

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.
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il Funds

From: 09/01/2020 To: 09/01/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 01 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000328 09/01 16002771 1002251 '01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION JACKS GLASS INC PROTECTIVE GLASS FOR JUDICIAL CENTER O 2,769.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,769.00

00000329 08/01 16003017 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES POSTMASTER ROLL OF STAMPS _H_ 55.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 55.00

00000330 09/02 16003019 01-5233-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT NORTH KEY COMMUNITY CARE JULY, AUG. SEPT. 2020 O 21,250.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 21,250.00

00000334 09/01 16003004 01-5015-723- MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIFPMENT 1L ENTERPISES INC DBA DRY RIDGE DETAILIN'CERAMIC & DETAIL NEW VEHICLES 1 675.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 675.00

00000336 08/01 16002936 304188001 30  01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES || 123.79
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 123.79

00000338 09/01 16003026 01-5035-199- OTHER PER. DIEM & FEES KEISHA DELANEY BOARD MEETING [ 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

Q0000339 08/01 16003027 01-5035-199- OTHER PER DIEM & FEES PATRICIA KAY GIVIN TAX APPEALS BD MEETING O 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00000340 09/01 16003028 01-5035-199- OTHER PER. DIEM & FEES ANGELA JACOBS TAX APPEALS BD MEETING O 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00000344 09/01 16003044 14596 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYRCLL & COMPUTER E THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC 8/28/2020 PAYROLL O 505.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 505.25

00000345 09/01 16003045 87001932 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION O 304.53
1 Voucher Items Listed 304.53

00000346 09/01 16003047 334341 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ROGER HUMPHREY D 731.82
00000346 05/01 16003047 334341 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCIKY STATE TREASURER CHUCK DILLS O 731.82
00000346 09/01 16003047 334341 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER TONY ASHCRAFT (W] 691.82
2 Voucher Items Listed 2,155.46

00000347 09/01 16003048 334340 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CG. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER BRIAN MAINES D 79.16
1 Voucher Items Listed 79.16

00000348 09/01 16003056 290086 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIES ] 168.60
‘.ooooou&m 0%9/01 16003056 290086 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS SHERIIFF CCPIES O 161.66
00000348 09/01 16003056 290086 (1-5205-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER COPIES O 27.39
3 Voucher Items Listed 357.65

00000348 D3/01 16003050 01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTMASTER ROLL OF STAMPS O 55.00
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Wi Funds

From: 09/01/2020 To: 09/01/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SEPTEMBER 01 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 55.00

00000350 0%/01 16003051 002418765 01-5205-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOUD WASTE PICKUP O 140.14
00000350 09/01 16003051 002418729 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK O 173.04
00000350 09/01 16003051 002418758 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD O 84.93
3 Voucher Items Listed 398.11

00000351 09/01 16003053 190200025 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC SOLID WASTE CELL d 58.97
1 Voucher Items Listed 58.97

00000358 09/01 16003058 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH CHRISTA WEBSTER REFUUND f CHANGED VENUE O 100.00
1 Veucher Items Listed 100.00

00000359 09/01 16003061 106853 01-5015-705- DATA VISICLOGIX CORPORATION SOFTWARE LICENSE O 344.00
1 Vgucher Items Listed 344.00

00000362 09/01 16003059 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN AT PARK O 36.12
00000362 £9/01 16003059 01-5401-578- UTILTTIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING O 18.05
00000362 09/01 16003059 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4H BUILDING O 42.23
00000362 09/01 16003059 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY IITCHEN # 1 O 17.87
00000362 08/01 16003059 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPHITHEATRE 1 17.87
00000362 09/01 16003059 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE BY KITCHEN ] 35.74
00000362 08/01 15003059 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSCN FIELD M 20.00
7 Voucher Items Listed 187.88

00000363 05/01 16003063 01-5015-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFF'S OFFICE BARNES RD O 56.97
00000363 09/01 16003063 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER O 53.05
00000363 09/01 16003063 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN O 53.53
00000363 09/01 16003063 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN # 2 O 39.99
00000363 £9/01 16003063 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH O 17.87
5 Voucher Items Listed 221.41

00000364 09/01 16003070 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE RHONDA GORDGN PHONE / CREDIT O 26.02
1 Voucher Items Listed 26.02

00000365 09/01 16003069 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE MATTIE GUTMAN REFUND ON PHONE PAYMENT O 36,43
1 Voucher Items Listed 36.43

00000366 09/01 16003071 9861434793  01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS INTERNET CARDS | 600.25
. 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 600.25
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From: 09/01/2020 To: 09/01/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 01 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalm Description Pd Check Amount
00000367 09/01 16003072 9861434792 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL. PHONES O 263.13
1 Voucher Items Listed 2563.13

00000370 09/01 16003035 33473 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC OIL CHANGE 2019 EXP O 28.24
00000370 09/01 16003035 33470 01-5015-5%2-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC OIL CHANGE 2019 INTERCEPT O 28.24
00000370 09/01 16003035 33407 01-5015-552-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC OIL CHANGE WIPER BLADES 2014 CHARGER O 45.55
COD0O370 09/01 16003035 33459 01-5015-582-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC INV 33459 LABOR ON 2016 EXPLORER O 50.00
4 Voucher Items Listed 152.03

00000371 09/01 16003075 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS B&D MOWER SALES & SERVICE CHAIN SAW AND CHAIN OIL O 284.98
1 Voucher Items Listed 284.98

00000372 09/01 15002749 155888 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC QIL FOR MOWERS |l 39.55
00000372 0%/01 16002809 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPATIRS WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC FUEL FILTER FOR MOWING TRACTOR O 20.59
00000372 05/01 16003010 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPATIRS WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC DRIVE BELT FOR MOWER O 38.27
00000372 09/01 16002779 01-5401-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC OIL FOR GATCR a 7.17
4 Voucher Items Listed 105.58

00000374 09/01 16003076 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN / HYDE ROAD _H_ 25.84
00000374 09/01 16003076 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN / SHERMAN MT. ZION O 34.68
00000374 09/01 16003084 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY JULY 29TH TO AUG. 27TH O 56.83
00000374 09/01 16003084 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN O 26.48
, 4 Voucher Items Listed 143.83

Q0000375 09/01 16003079 897794 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE CHARD SNYDER & ASSOCIATES FSA/HRA JULY/AUGUST & SET UP FEE O 221.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 221.00

00000376 09/01 16003080 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LwH JENNIFER VOELKER REFUND DUE TO COVID-19 O 300.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 300.00

00000379 09/01 16003064 01-5420-902-~ COMMISSION PAYMENT GRANT COUNTY TOURISM & CON COM APRIL, MAY, JUNE 2020 O 23,666.02
00000379 09/01 16003083 01-5420-902-  COMMISSION PAYMENT GRANT COUNTY TOURISM & CON COM IUDY MULLINS LOG CABIN : a 9.31
2 Voucher Items Listed 23,675.23

00030384 09/01 16003090 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HOUSE O 128.51
Q0000384 09/01 16003090 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARK QFFICE O 73.92
2 Voucher Items Listed 202.43

00000385 09/01 16003091 164621 01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS RCS COMMUNICATIONS SER. AGREEMENT / SIRENS O 455.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 455.00
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 01 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/ Funds

From: 09/01/2020 To: 09/01/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoica Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amaount
00000386 09701 16003089 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE SEWER / SHERMAN TAVERN 1 63.85
1 Voucher Items Listed 63.85

00000387 09/01 16003092 21IAMGRTO23 01-5140-303- AMBULANCE SERVICE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AMBULANCE GRANT AWARD [ 10,004.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 10,000.00

00000389 09/01 15003096 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN TELEPHONES O 825.57
00000389 0%/01 16003096 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN FIBER OPTIC O 900.00
00000389 0%/01 16003096 01-5015-578-  UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHERIFF'S UTILITIES O 766,32
00000389 09/01 16003096 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILITAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE O 1,304.63
00000389 03/01 15003096 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN DES || 131.70
0000038% 09/01 16003096 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY CF WILLIAMSTOWN ANNEX O 1,275.94
00000389 05/01 16003096 01-5081-578-  JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN JUDICIAL CENTER O 2,633.03
00000389 09/01 16003056 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY CF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER O 546.32
0000038% 09/01 16003096 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY CF WILLTAMSTOWN MULLINS FIELD O 41.24
9 Voucher Items Listed 8,424.75

00000392 09/01 16003086 547 01-5080-592-  VEHICLE REPAIRS FOR COURTHOUSE MARK JUMP CUT & PROGRAM IGNITION KEYS O 225.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 225.00

37 Vouchers Listed 72 Voucher Items Listed 75,119.82
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From: 09/01/2020 To: 09/01/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 01 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000333 09/01 16003018 21310 02-5105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO BAR & CHAIN FOR POLE SAW O 50.00
1 Vaucher Items Listed 50.00

00000335 09/01 16003006 9383277 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VALOR QIL 1200 GAL. LOW SULFUR DIESEL O 2,014.94
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,014.94

00000337 09/01 16003025 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE PNC BANK LEASE PYMT # 59 O 4,297.47
00000337 09/01 16003025 02-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE PNC BANK INTEREST LEASE PYMT 59 O 25.02
2 Voucher Items Listed 4,322.49

00000352 03/01 16002920 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT 400 TON OF DENSE GRADE ROCK 1 5,383.46
1 Voucher Items Listed 6,383.46

00000353 09/01 16003052 201614 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC SURFACE ASPHALT a 10,622.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 10,622.00

Q0000354 09/01 16003013 KK342147 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH RCBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION HITCH AND SCME BOLTS O 58.01
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 58.01

00000357 09/01 16003029 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES SHOWPLACE GARDEN CENTER INC 2 TREES O 135.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 135.00

00000361 09/01 16003030 02-6105-713- HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT VERMEER HEARTLAND INC WOOD CHIPPER BC 1200 XL |l 46,066.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 46,066.00

00000369 08/01 16003073 02-6105-573- ROAD, TELEFPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL / TATUM O 41.37
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 41.37

00000373 05/01 16002972 1427814 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC O RING FOR JOHN DEERE MOWING TRACTOR O 4.72
00000373 09/01 16002985 1429258 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC FUEL SENDING UNIT FOR 1D MOWING TRACTOR O 96.85
2 Voucher Itemns Listed 101.57

00000377 09/01 16003078 572235 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH LEXINGTON TRUCK SALES INC SET OF MIRRORS FOR BUCKET TRUCK O 778.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 778.00

00000378 09/01 160028568 5821 02-6105-588~ MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LIC SPRAY PAINT AUGER BOX O 5.26
00000378 09/01 16002511 5821 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC 2 BELTS TRUCK # 20 a 65.01
2 Voucher Items Listed 73.27

Q0000383 09/01 16003088 02-6105-578- UTILITIES LITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER BILL O 36.05
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 36.05
